Issue 2 - April 2008                         www.ze tex.com
© Zetex Semiconductors plc, 2008
ZXLD1322EV2 USER GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
The ZXLD1322 is an inductive DC-DC converter,
with an internal switch, designed for driving single or
multiple LEDs in series up to a total of 700mA output
current.

• LED back-up lighting
• General LED lighting
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDER NUMBER
ZXLD1322EV2
Please note evaluation boards
are subject to availability and
qualified leads.
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT
ZXLD1322EV2
Issue 2 - April 2008                           www. zetex.com
© Zetex Semiconductors plc, 2008
2
REFERENCE DESIGN
ZXLD1322EV2 evaluation board is designed with LED output connector which is compatible with the FLS Emitter
Board connection standard. The target application is 330mA/500mA high current LED driver for single or multiple
LEDs with wide input voltage range.
If the ZXLD1322EV2 is connected to 1 off-board LED, the supply voltage is: VIN=2.5V ~ 6V.
The ZXLD1322V1 boards are initially set at LED current of around 330mA with 300mΩ (R3) current sensing
resistor. In order to boost the LED current to 500mA, on-board 620mΩ (R3A) could made parallel to R3 by means
of soldering jumper pad JP1.
For other reference designs or further applications information please refer to the ZXLD1322 datasheet.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Materials List
Ref Value Package Part Number Manufacturer Contact Details
U1 LED Driver DFN14 ZXLD1322DCC Zetex www.zetex.com
D1 Schottky Diode SOT23-6 ZHCS2000 Zetex www.zetex.com
L1 10uH 2A
 MSS7341-103ML
NPIS64D100MTRF